
Our SEN team held a fundraiser for the Glen Galaga Foundation this Christmas;
they were overjoyed with the funds we were able to raise. With the funds they
were able to host a Christmas Celebration for the families under their care
providing each family with a hamper of food for the Christmas period. The
funds also allowed us to provide transport to pick up and drop off the families
to our event and home again, this is vital as it is often difficult for the families to
go out anywhere at any time due to the lack of transportation available – they
have to travel on foot, which is mostly impossible for the children with their
disabilities. The Glen Galaga team and the families in attendance thoroughly
enjoyed their celebrations and they are grateful to be able to offer this space for
them to spread some holiday cheer. For that, they offer their greatest thanks to
you and the staff at Consett Academy.
We look forward to further supporting this inspiring foundation and working
with the local community. 
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GLEN GALAGA FOUNDATION



AWARDS
YELLOW JACKET

Mr Middleton’s Award
Best Effort

Mr Aldridge’s Award
Best KS4 student

Miss Yates Award
Student with most praise

Miss Veide Award
Sixth Form student

 of the week

Mr White’s Award
Best KS3 student

Mr Stevenson’s Award
Most Improved

student

Laura K 

Excellent effort shown all week. Laura
has shown a massive improvement in

her lessons and this is reflected in
excellent progress!

Going above and beyond to promote
and support 6th form by speaking to

Year 11 parents and students. 

Ben S & Lewis N 

Excellent effort in all lessons.
Fantastic approach to independent

revision. Working incredibly hard. 

Annabella T
Charlotte had an excellent first term

at Consett Academy and this has
continued in term two. She is

regularly praised and rewarded for
her attitude towards learning in

subjects across the school. Charlotte
has 2658 positives since joining the
academy and 0 negatives! Keep up

the great work Charlotte.

Charlotte Q

Ryan has achieved an outstanding
398 positive points this week, with 13

golden moments! 

Ryan B

Successfully following new plan
of support and engaging well

with staff

Kayleigh B



AWARDS
YELLOW JACKET

Mr Hall’s Award
The Consett Way Award

Miss Goodwin’s Award
Beautiful Book

Miss Pye’s Award
Beyond25 Student

of the week

Mr Urwin’s Award
Head Teacher Award

SEND Superstar

Despite a tricky start to bing an
ambassador, Daniel has thrived in his

leadership role. He upholds great
standards in lessons. He ensures his

peers are following the 6 parts of the
Consett Way. Well done Daniel!

Daniel W

Maximo has the highest attendance
at Beyond25 clubs since September.

He shows dedication and
commitment to a variety of actvities.

Well done!

Maximo D

Showing consitent care for the
presentation in her History work. 

Lola G  An excellent attitude to lessons and
always trying his hardest. He is a

pleasure to have in SEN for
interventions.

Joshua S 

Daniel has come through great adversity
and showed tremendous courage. He

empitomises the word resilience and we are
incredibly proud of him. I am delighted to

award him my first Headteacher award.

Daniel A



WEDNESDAY

MONDAY

THURSDAY

Homework Club - 2.65
Anxiety Art - The Base
Badminton - Sports Hall
Young Historian (every 2 weeks) - 1.123
MFL Culture and Craft - 1.49
Trampolining - Sports Hall
Prop Club - G.11
Drum Club - G.83
String Group - G.82
STEM Club - G.96

Homework Club - 2.65
DMS Windband - G.83
DMS Windband Stars - G.83
DMS Rocks - Music
Board Game Club - The Base
Girls Cricket Club - Sports Hall
VEX VRC Team - G.12
Dance Club - Dance Studio
Swimming Club - meet at PE office

FRIDAY
Inside Out Club - SEN BaseHomework Club - 2.65

Girls Futsal - Sports Hall 
Centre Stage - G.83
VEX Robotics Team - G.12
Year 7 & 8 boys football - 4G Pitch
Music Club - The Base
SEN Multi Sport - Sports Hall
Gymnastics - Sports Hall

TUESDAY
Centre Stage- G.83

Join us this half term for a range of extra curricular
activities after school each night! What will you choose?

A massive congratulations to our Year 11 students who have made
a monumental start to their Get Exam Ready sessions this week.
We have had over 200 students engaging in these sessions!
Teachers have designed these sessions to support students with
their revision and exam skills, and we are very proud of the effort
that our Year 11 students have shown. 

GET EXAM READY





LRC NEWS
Year 7 students have made an impressive start to 2024 - they've already
read a whopping 2.4 million words this year! 

Miss Horth is running a 'Resolution Read' challenge for anyone who'd like
to fire up their reading in 2024, or who maybe wants to get themselves out
of a 'reading rut'. The challenge is to read and review 10 different types of
books (see picture) by the end of this term. Entry forms and review
templates are available from Miss Horth in the library and the deadline is
3pm on Thursday 28th March. Happy reading!





Year 7
Head of Year - Ms G Dodds

t: 01207 507001 e: GDodds@consettacademy.org.uk
Year Manager - Mrs L Thompson

t: 01207 507001
e:LThompson@consettacademy.org.uk

SLT Link - Miss Goodwin
CGoodwin@consettacademy.org.uk 

SENDCO: Sharon Forbes: s.forbes@ncdat.org.uk 
 

SLT Link for SEND: i.middleton@ncdat.org.uk
 

General SEND enquires will also be responded to on
SEN@consettacademy.org.uk 

Year 8
Head of Year - Mr P Woodhouse

t: 01207 507001 e:
PWoodhouse@consettacademy.org.uk

Year Manager - Miss C Collins
t: 07866977228

e:CCollins@consettacademy.org.uk

SLT Link - Mr Hall
 DHall@consettacademy.org.uk

Year 9
Head of Year - Mr P Howell

t: 01207 507001 e: PHowell@consettacademy.org.uk
Year Manager - Miss K Wynn

t: 07818455756
e:KWynn@consettacademy.org.uk

SLT Link - Miss Yates: 
JYates@consettacademy.org.uk 

Year 10
Head of Year - Mr P Dodd

t: 01207 507001 e: PDodd@consettacademy.org.uk
Year Manager - Ms M Parker

t: 07780431914
e:MParker@consettacdemy.org.uk

SLT Link -Mr Middleton:
 i.middleton@ncdat.org.uk

Year 11
Head of Year - Mr N Elsender

t: 01207 507001 e: NElsender@consettacademy.org.uk
Year Manager - Mr D Hopper

t: 07866977541
e:DHopper@consettacdemy.org.uk

SLT Link - Mr Urwin:
 t.urwin@ncdat.org.uk 

Sixth Form
Head of Sixth Form - Mrs C Veide

t: 01207 507001 e: c.veide@ncdat.org.uk
Deputy Head of Sixth Form - Mrs K Robb

t: 01207 507001
e:KRobb@consettacdemy.org.uk

SLT Link - Mr Urwin:
 t.urwin@ncdat.org.uk 
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